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Teachers holding Certificates or Licenses under the Education 
Act, 1914. 

Education Department, 
Wellington, \!th April, 1923. 

T HE following lists of teachers are issued under the 
authority of the Minister of Education in accordance 

with the regulations respecting teachers' eertificates and 
the grading of primary school teachers. 

Part I contains the names of cer1;ificated teachers who 
are at present employed in some form of public instruction, 
or who were so employed up to a few years ago. This list 
also serves the purpose of an alphabetical index to the general 
graded list of teachers pu hlished below in Part HT. 

The names of the teachers who are not known to have 
been engaged in teaching at any time during the past five 
years have been removed from the list, except when such 
teachers have made special application to be graded, and 
the retention of their names in the alphabetical list has been 
necessary to show their positions on the graded list. 
Teachers who applied to be gm dcd e,nd who arc not 
employed in public primary schools have been awarded 
grading marks provisionally. These marks are subject to 
revision should the teachers obtain positions in public primary 
schools. The abbreviation " Prov." has been entered 
beside the grading numbers of the teachers so graded. 

There is shown in each case the class of certificate held as 
defined by tho regulations. Under the heading " Engage
ment," employment in the several classes of schools is 
indicated by the abbreviations shown in parentheses in each 
case: Public school (P.S.); Native Maori schools (Nat.); 
recognized classes under the Regulations for :\fanual and 
Technical Instruction (Tech.) ; schools in special Government 
institutions (Spec.) ; private schools registered under the 
Education Act. 1914 (Priv.); public second"ry schools (Sec.); 
University Colleges (Univ.); training-colleges (Tr. C.); while 
students of training-colleges are indicated hy "Norm.," In· 
spectors of Schools by "Insp.," and othM department,il 
certificated officers by " Dept." A blank opposite a name 
shows that the t<lacher is at present unemployed so far as is 
known t-0 the Departm,•nt. The district in which a public
school teacher is engaged may be aseerta,ined by referring 
to the graded list. 

Part II contains the names of teachers holding licenses to 
teach. The names of teachers whose licenses expired on 
the 31st December, 1922, are not included in this list. 

Part .III is the genera.I graded list of primary school 
teachers. 

J. CAUGHLEY, 
Director of Education. 

SCHEDULE. 

PART L 
L,:st of Certificated Teachers. 

.tbme. 

Abel. Doris Ethel 
Abel, William Fulton 
Abercrombie, Harry Burr 
Abernethy, Allan Hector, M.A. 

Abernethy, Duncan Roy 
Abernethy, Lorna Jessie 
Abernethy, Rex Clifford 
Abraham, Beatrice Mary 
'\braham, Mrs, Kathleen Clare 
Abraham, Robert Harrv 
Aburn, Agnes Gidley · 
Acheson, Catherine Edith Ann 
Adams, Allan Augustus 
Adams, Cecil Emest 
Adams, Doris Maud, n.A. 
Adams, Edward Lionel 
Adams, Eleanor Marjorie Cay 
Ada.ms, Florence Kate .. 
Adams, Hilda Beryl 
Ada.ms, John Joseph, n.A. 
Adams, Joseph William Tyndall .. 
Adams, Mrs. Margaret .. 
Adams, l\'fary Annie 
Ada.ms, William 
Adams, William Robert 
Adamson, David 
Adamson, Robert de Burgh 
Adkin, Ethel llfarjorie, B.A. 

Adlam, Ronald Charles , , 

Certlft• 
ca.to. 

C 
C 
C 
A 
C 
C 
C 
D 
D 
D 
D 
C 
1) 

B 
B 
C 
C 
E 
1) 

B 
D 
D 
D 
D 
C 
D 
B 
B 
B 

Consecutive 
Number 

In Graded 
List. 
202 
43 

136 
13/i 

216 

143 
222 

84 

188 
180 

218 
159 

210 
147 
89 
45 

110 
Hi3 

133 

Engagr• 
ment. 

P.S. 
P.R. 
P.S. 

Norm. 

P.S. 
Norm. 

P.S. 

P.R. 
P.8. 

P.S. 
P.S. 

Insp. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 

Sa.rn<itt. 
P.R. 
fh-1c. 

P.R. 

Name. Certlft• 
oate. 

Adlington, Hilda Jane, M.A. A 
Affleck, Emily Grace C 
Affleck, Mrs. Hannah Morgan C 
Affleck, Milly Vallance . . D 
Agnew, George D 
Ahern, Mary D 
Ahradsen, Mrs. Gertmde Mabd D 
Akkin, Thomas Wallace C 
Aiken, Janet Mary C 
Aiken, Louisa C 
Ainwrn, Amelia D 
Aimnvorth, Emm.v. Florence, B.A. B 
Ainsworth, Lilian Ada Jane D 
Aitchison, Evelynn Rose D 
Aitchison, Loui;a Mary. . E 
Aitken, George Gothard, B.A. B 
Aitken, Grace Millicent.. C 
Aitken, Isabel Watson McKenzie C 
Aitken, Isobel Murray . . B 
Aitken, .James, B.A. · B 
Aitken, ,Tames Dcanhead D 
Aitken, Janet Winifred. M.A. A 
Alabaster, Anne Bl11kely C 
Aldridge, George William D 
Alexander, Ann Crawford D 
Alexander, Anne Elizabeth D 
Alcx>tndcr. Annie Shaw D 
Alexander. Eliza.beth Grace D 
Alexander, Helen, R.A. . • B 
Alexander, Madge Birrell D 
Alexander, Myra Louise C 
AlPxander, ~Irs. Myrtle ,Toy Symons C 
Alexander, Mrs. Rebecca D 
Alexander, Sa.rah ,Jane Crawford D 
Alexander, William C 
Algit', Mr8. Annie E 
All,m, Agnes Campbell D 
Allan. Doris Napier, M.A. B 
Allan. Mrs. Evaline Hannah Forster C 
Allan, I?lora MacDonald C 
Allan. Gertmde Mary . . C 
Allan, Harrv Howa1d Barton, M.A. A 
Allan, Isabella Cumming D 
Allan, .John Morrison C 
Allan. Margaret Ethel . . C 
Allan, Mary C 
Allan, Nancy Jane C 
Allan, Orlanno Lincoln C 
Allan, Reginald D 
Alla.rd, Charles Wright . . B 
Allaway, Margaret Annie C 
Allen, Belle D 
Allen. Mrs, Blanche Isabel D 
Allen, Eileen Dorothy D 
Allen, Frederick Norman 0 
Allen, George Frederick (ii) C 
Allen, Greeba, Edith 0 
Allen, Harriette Mary . . E 
Allen, Henry Ronald C 
Allen, ,John C 
Allen, .John Bryan, M.A. B 
Allen, Mrs. Lillian Myrtle C 
Allen, May Emily D 
Alley, Frederic James B 
Alley, Gwendowlen Lucy C 
Allison, David Alexander Burnie C 
Allison, Herbert Harold C 
Allnutt, William Charles D 
Allomcs, Mary Isabella C 
Allon, Arthur William, M.A. A 
AlloU., Spencer Mortimer C 
Alves, Margaret Walker D 
Ambmsc, Clarice Mary 0 
Ambrose, Margaret D 
Ambrose, Thomas William, B.A. B 
Amess, Arthur Hewton Ross, M.A. A 
Amycs, Mary Oliver Gwendoline.. C 
Andersen, Nona Alva Chresten D 
Anderson, Aimes D 
Andcrron, Albertina Vinetta. C 
Anderson, Alexander Knox, M.A.. • A 
And•mmn, Ann Catherine D 
Anderson, Annie Maud Lucy D 
Anderson, Athol Muriel St. George C 
Anderson, Mrs. Barbara D 
Anderson, Bonifacius C 
Anderson, Caroline Grace P 
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consecutive 
Number 

111 Graded 
List. 

175 

194 
135 

130 
108 
205 

116 

157 
121 

189 

208 

143 

2ll 
ll2 
ll4 
188 
216 
177 

212 
20/i 

193 

181 

167 
122 
212 

99 
97 

213 

219 
91 

126 
71 

214 
190 
172 
213 
144 
55 

183 
ll9 
200 
188 
180 

213 
46 

178 
124 
47 
23 

207 
125 
Hi8 

174 
203 

61 

136 
196 
153 
155 

149 
175 
147 
100 
78 

150 

P.S. 

P.S. 
Ra.moa. 

Priv. 

P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
Sec. 
P.S. 

P.S. 
P.S. 

P.S. 

P.S. 

P.S. 
Priv. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 

P.S. 
P.S. 

P.S. 
T.rch. 

P.S. 
Sec. 

P.S. 
Norm. 
Tech. 
P.S. 
P.S. 

Norm. 
Sec. 

Norm. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 

Norm. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 

P.S. 

P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 

P.S. 
P.S. 

Tech. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
Priv. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
P.S. 
l'.S. 


