Consecutive

Teachers holding Certificates or Licenses under the Education Act, 1914.

Education Department, Wellington, 9th April, 1923.

THE following lists of teachers are issued under the authority of the Minister of Education in accordance with the regulations respecting teachers' certificates and the grading of primary school teachers.

Part I contains the names of certificated teachers who

Part I contains the names of certificated teachers who are at present employed in some form of public instruction, or who were so employed up to a few years ago. This list also serves the purpose of an alphabetical index to the general graded list of teachers published below in Part III.

The names of the teachers who are not known to have been engaged in teaching at any time during the past five years have been removed from the list, except when such teachers have made special application to be graded, and the retention of their names in the alphabetical list has been necessary to show their positions on the graded list. Teachers who applied to be graded and who are not employed in public primary schools have been awarded grading marks provisionally. These marks are subject to revision should the teachers obtain positions in public primary schools. The abbreviation "Prov." has been entered beside the grading numbers of the teachers so graded.

There is shown in each case the class of certificate held as

beside the grading numbers of the teachers so graded.

There is shown in each case the class of certificate held as defined by the regulations. Under the heading "Engagement," employment in the several classes of schools is indicated by the abbreviations shown in parentheses in each case: Public school (P.S.); Native Maori schools (Nat.); recognized classes under the Regulations for Manual and Technical Instruction (Tech.); schools in special Government institutions (Spec.); private schools registered under the Education Act, 1914 (Priv.); public secondary schools (Sec.); University Colleges (Univ.); training-colleges (Tr. C.); while students of training-colleges are indicated by "Norm.," Inspectors of Schools by "Insp.," and other departmental certificated officers by "Dept." A blank opposite a name shows that the teacher is at present unemployed so far as is known to the Department. The district in which a public-school teacher is engaged may be ascertained by referring to the graded list. to the graded list.

Part II contains the names of teachers holding licenses to teach. The names of teachers whose licenses expired on the 31st December, 1922, are not included in this list.

Part III is the general graded list of primary school

J. CAUGHLEY,

Director of Education.

SCHEDULE.

PART I. List of Certificated Teachers.

			Consecutive	
Name.		Certifi-	Number	Engage-
4.4.2.0		cate.	in Graded	ment.
Abel, Doris Ethel		C	List. 202	P.S.
Abel, William Fulton	• •	č	43	P.S.
	• •	č	136	P.S.
Abercrombie, Harry Burr	• •			
Abernethy, Allan Hector, M.A.	• •	A	135	• •
Abernethy, Duncan Roy	• •	C		
Abernethy, Lorna Jessie	• •	Č	216	Norm.
Abernethy, Rex Clifford	• •	\mathbf{c}		• •
Abraham, Beatrice Mary		\mathbf{D}		
Abraham, Mrs, Kathleen Clare	٠.	D		
Abraham, Robert Harry		\mathbf{D}	143	P.S.
Aburn, Agnes Gidley		D	222	Norm.
Acheson, Catherine Edith Ann		$^{\rm C}$	84	P.S.
Adams, Allan Augustus		\mathbf{D}		
Adams, Cecil Ernest		В	188	P.S.
Adams, Doris Maud, B.A.		В	180	P.S.
Adams, Edward Lionel		\mathbf{C}		
Adams, Eleanor Marjorie Cay		$^{\mathrm{e}}$	218	P.S.
Adams, Florence Kate		\mathbf{E}	159	P.S.
Adams, Hilda Beryl		\mathbf{D}		
Adams, John Joseph, B.A.		В		Insp.
Adams, Joseph William Tyndall		D	210	P.Ŝ.
Adams, Mrs. Margaret		\mathbf{D}	147	P.S.
Adams, Mary Annie		\mathbf{D}	89	P.S.
Adams, William		D	45	
Adams, William Robert		. C	110	Samoa.
Adamson, David		D	163	P.S.
Adamson, Robert de Burgh		В		Sec.
Adkin, Ethel Marjorie, B.A.		В		
Adlam, Ronald Charles	٠,	В	133	P.S.

Name.	Certifi-	Consecutive Number in Graded List.	Engage- ment.
Adlington, Hilda Jane, M.A.	. A		-:-
Affleck, Emily Grace	~	175	P.S.
Affleck, Milly Vallance		194	P.S.
Agnew, George		135	Samoa.
Ahern, Mary	т.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Priv.
Aickin, Thomas Wallace		130	P.S.
Aiken, Janet Mary		108	P.S.
Aiken, Louisa Aimers, Amelia	. C . D	205	P.S. Sec.
Ainsworth, Emma Florence, B.A.	B	116	P.S.
Airsworth, Lilian Ada Jane		157	P.S.
Aitchison, Evelynn Rose Aitchison, Louisa Mary		121	P.S.
Aitken, George Gothard, B.A.	. В	••	
Aitken, Grace Millicent	. C	189	P.S.
Aitken, Isabel Watson McKenzie Aitken, Isobel Murray		208	P.S.
Aitken, James, B.A.	. в		
Aitken, James Deanhead	. D . A	143	P.S. Priv.
Alabaster, Anne Blakely	~	211	P.S.
Aldridge, George William	. D	112	P.S.
Alexander, Ann Crawford Alexander, Anne Elizabeth	т.	114 188	P.S. P.S.
Alexander, Anne Elizabeth Alexander, Annie Shaw	T .	216	P.S.
Alexander, Elizabeth Grace	. <u>D</u>	177	P.S.
Alexander, Helen, B.A	-	212	P.S.
Alexander, Madge Birrell Alexander, Myra Louise	. č	205	P.S.
Alexander, Mrs. Myrtle Joy Symon		*	
Alexander, Mrs. Rebecca Alexander, Sarah Jane Crawford	. D . D	193	P.S.
Alexander, Sarah Jane Crawford Alexander, William	~	193	Tech.
Algie, Mrs. Annie	. Е	• •	
Allan, Agnes Campbell	. D . B	181	P.S. Sec.
Allan, Doris Napier, m.a. Allan, Mrs. Evaline Hannah Forste		167	
Allan, Flora MacDonald	. C	122	P.S.
Allan, Gertrude Mary	. С А	212	Norm. Tech.
Allan, Isabella Cumming	T.	99	P.S.
Allan, John Morrison		97	P.S.
Allan, Margaret Ethel	. C	213	Norm. Sec.
Allan, Mary Allan, Nancy Jane	~	219	Norm.
Allan, Orlanno Lincoln	_	91	P.S.
Allan, Reginald Allard, Charles Wright	-	$\begin{array}{c} 126 \\ 71 \end{array}$	P.S. P.S.
Allaway, Margaret Annie	~	214	Norm.
Allen, Belle	~	190	P.S.
Allen, Mrs, Blanche Isabel Allen, Eileen Dorothy		$\begin{array}{c} 172 \\ 213 \end{array}$	P.S. P.S.
Allen, Frederick Norman	. с	144	P.S.
Allen, George Frederick (ii)	~	55 183	P.S. P.S.
Allen, Greeba, Edith	773	119	P.S.
Allen, Henry Ronald	. С	200	P.S.
Allen, John	. С . В	188	P.S.
Allen, John Bryan, M.A. Allen, Mrs. Lillian Myrtle	ò	180	P.S.
Allen, May Emily		213	P.S.
Alley, Frederic James	. В . С	$\begin{array}{c} 46 \\ 178 \end{array}$	P.S.
Allison, David Alexander Burnie	· č	124	P.S.
Allison, Herbert Harold		47	P.S.
Allnutt, William Charles Allomes, Mary Isabella	~	$\begin{array}{c} 23 \\ 207 \end{array}$	P.S. P.S.
Allomes, Mary Isabella Alloo, Arthur William, M.A.		125	P.S.
Allott, Spencer Mortimer		168	P.S.
Alves, Margaret Walker Ambrose, Clarice Mary	~	174	P.S.
Ambrose, Margaret	. D	203	P.S.
Ambrose, Thomas William, B.A.		61	m1
Amess, Arthur Hewton Ross, M.A. Amyes, Mary Oliver Gwendoline.	. A C	136	Tech. P.S.
Andersen, Nona Alva Chresten	. D	196	P.S.
Anderson, Agnes	~	153	P.S.
Anderson, Albertina Vinetta Anderson, Alexander Knox, M.A		155	P.S. Priv.
Anderson, Ann Catherine	. D	149	P.S.
Anderson, Annie Maud Lucy		175	P.S.
Anderson, Athol Muriel St. George Anderson, Mrs. Barbara	TD.	147 100	P.S. P.S.
Anderson, Bonifacius	. с	78	P.S.
Anderson, Caroline Grace	, D	150	P.S.